
Waiting for Haringey to confirm term dates - Proposed Rowland Hill Dates

Core Day

Centre open from 8.00am-2.30pm

Thursday 21st December

Friday 2nd February

The Centre is open throughout the year from 8am to 6pm Friday 8th March

Inset Day - Staff Training

Monday 4th September - Tuesday 5th September

Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa Friday 3rd November 

1 2 1 2 3 4 1 2 Monday 15th April

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Friday 24th May

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 Centre Closed - Holiday
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 Friday 22 December - Wednesday 3 January

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 26 27 28 29 30 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 Tuesday 2nd April - Friday 5th April

29 30 31 31 Monday 19th August - Friday 30th August

Bank Holiday

 Monday 25th December 

Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa  Tuesday 26th December 

1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 1 2 1 2 3 4 5 6  Monday 1st January 

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 7 8 9 10 11 12 13  Friday 29th March 

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Monday 1st April 

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 21 22 23 24 25 26 27   Monday 6th May 

28 29 30 31 25 26 27 28 29 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 28 29 30 Monday 27th May 

31 Monday 26th August 

Play Scheme/ Nursery School Closed

Monday 23rd October - Friday 27th October

Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa Thursday 4th January - Friday 5th January

1 2 3 4 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February 

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Monday 8th April - Friday 12th April

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 Monday 27th May - Friday 31st May 

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 Thursday 25th July - Friday 16th August

26 27 28 29 30 31 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 28 29 30 31 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 Winter Celebration -  Thursday 14th December

30 International Day - Thursday 25th April

Family Fun Day -  Friday 19th July

November 23 December 23

April 24

Academic Year Calendar

May 24 June 24 July 24 August 24

February 24

September 23 October 23

March 24January 24

Rowland Hill Nursery and Children's Centre

2023-2024

Telephone: 020 8808 6089 Email: admin@rowlandhill.haringey.sch.uk Published September 2023


